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SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION 

of 

ADANI GREEN ENERGY (TAMILNADU) LIMITED First Transferor Company 

and 

RAMNAD RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED Second Transferor Company 

and 

RAMNAD SOLAR POWER LIMITED Third Transferor Company 

and 

KAMUTHI RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED   Fourth Transferor Company 

and 

KAMUTHI SOLAR POWER LIMITED Fifth Transferor Company 

and 

ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY HOLDING TEN 

LIMITED 

Sixth Transferor Company 

and 

PN CLEAN ENERGY LIMITED Seventh Transferor Company 

and 

PN RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED Eighth Transferor Company 

and 

TN URJA PRIVATE LIMITED Ninth Transferor Company 

and 

Annexure 1



 

 

 

ESSEL GULBARGA SOLAR POWER PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

Tenth Transferor Company 

 

and  

 

ESSEL BAGALKOT SOLAR ENERGY PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

Eleventh Transferor Company 

 

and  

 

ESSEL URJA PRIVATE LIMITED Twelfth Transferor Company 

 

and 

 

KN BIJAPURA SOLAR ENERGY PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

Thirteenth Transferor Company 

 

and  

 

KN INDI VIJAYAPURA SOLAR ENERGY 

PRIVATE LIMITED 

Fourteenth Transferor Company 

 

and  

 

KN MUDDEBIHAL SOLAR ENERGY PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

Fifteenth Transferor Company 

 

and  

 

KN SINDAGI SOLAR ENERGY PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

Sixteenth Transferor Company 

 

with   

 

ADANI GREEN ENERGY TWENTY THREE 

LIMITED 

Transferee Company 

 

 

(UNDER SECTIONS 230 TO 232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF 

THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013) 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

PREAMBLE 

 

This Scheme (as defined hereinafter), inter alia, provides for amalgamation of the 

Transferor Companies (as defined hereinafter) with the Transferee Company (as defined 

hereinafter), with effect from the Appointed Date (as defined hereinafter), pursuant to 

the provisions of Sections 230 – 232 and/or other applicable provisions of the Act (as 

defined hereinafter) and in accordance with Section 2(1B) of the Income Tax Act (as 

defined hereinafter).  

 

INTRODUCTION 

 

(i) The First Transferor Company (as defined hereinafter) was incorporated on 13th 

March 2015 as Adani Green Energy (Tamilnadu) Limited, a public limited 

company, with the Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, under the provisions of the 

Act. The Corporate Identification Number of the First Transferor Company is 

U40300GJ2015PLC082578. The registered office of the First Transferor Company 

is situated at Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. 

G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 421, India. The First Transferor 

Company is engaged in the business of generation and sale of solar power and for 

the said purpose has set up and commissioned a 216 MW solar power plant at 

Village Pudukottai and Sangappadai, District Ramanathapuram, in the State of 

Tamilnadu. The First Transferor Company is the wholly owned subsidiary of the 

Transferee Company. The First Transferor Company alongwith its nominees hold 

the entire paid-up share capital of the Second Transferor Company (as defined 

hereinafter), the Third Transferor Company (as defined hereinafter), the Fourth 

Transferor Company (as defined hereinafter) and the Fifth Transferor Company 

(as defined hereinafter).  

 

(ii) The Second Transferor Company was incorporated on 5th June 2015 as Ramnad 

Renewable Energy Limited, a public limited company, with the Registrar of 

Companies, Gujarat, under the provisions of the Act. The Corporate Identification 

Number of the Second Transferor Company is U40300GJ2015PLC083427. The 

registered office of the Second Transferor Company is situated at Adani Corporate 

House, Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, 

Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 421, India. The Second Transferor Company is engaged 

in the business of generation and sale of solar power and for the said purpose has 

set up and commissioned a 72 MW solar power plant at Village Pudukottai and 

Sangappadai, District Ramanathapuram, in the State of Tamilnadu. The Second 

Transferor Company is the wholly owned subsidiary of the First Transferor 

Company. 

 

(iii) The Third Transferor Company was incorporated on 4th June 2015 as Ramnad 

Solar Power Limited, a public limited company, with the Registrar of Companies, 

Gujarat, under the provisions of the Act. The Corporate Identification Number of 

the Third Transferor Company is U40106GJ2015PLC083404. The registered 

office of the Third Transferor Company is situated at Adani Corporate House, 

Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, 

Gujarat – 382 421, India. The Third Transferor Company is engaged in the business 

of generation and sale of solar power and for the said purpose has set up a 72 MW 



 

 

 

solar power plant at Village Pudukottai and Sangappadai, District 

Ramanathapuram, in the State of Tamilnadu. The Third Transferor Company is the 

wholly owned subsidiary of the First Transferor Company. 

 

(iv) The Fourth Transferor Company was incorporated on 5th June 2015 as Kamuthi 

Renewable Energy Limited, a public limited company, with the Registrar of 

Companies, Gujarat, under the provisions of the Act. The Corporate Identification 

Number of the Fourth Transferor Company is U40100GJ2015PLC083451. The 

registered office of the Fourth Transferor Company is situated at Adani Corporate 

House, Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, 

Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 421, India. The Fourth Transferor Company is engaged 

in the business of generation and sale of solar power and for the purpose has set up 

a 72 MW solar power plant at Village Pudukottai and Sangappadai, District 

Ramanathapuram, in the State of Tamilnadu. The Fourth Transferor Company is 

the wholly owned subsidiary of the First Transferor Company. 

 

(v) The Fifth Transferor Company was incorporated on 4th June 2015 as Kamuthi Solar 

Power Limited, a public limited company, with the Registrar of Companies, 

Gujarat, under the provisions of the Act. The Corporate Identification Number of 

the Fifth Transferor Company is U40106GJ2015PLC083399. The registered office 

of the Fifth Transferor Company is situated at Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, 

Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 

421, India. The Fifth Transferor Company is engaged in the business of generation 

and sale of solar power and for the purpose has set up a 216 MW solar power plant 

at Village Pudukottai and Sangappadai, District Ramanathapuram, in the State of 

Tamilnadu. The Fifth Transferor Company is the wholly owned subsidiary of the 

First Transferor Company. 

 

(vi) The Sixth Transferor Company (as defined hereinafter) was incorporated on 16th 

April 2019 as Adani Green Energy Ten Limited, a public limited company, with 

the Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, under the provisions of the Act. Its name was 

changed to Adani Renewable Energy Holding Ten Limited on 22nd September 

2020. The Corporate Identification Number of the Sixth Transferor Company is 

U40300GJ2019PLC107664. The registered office of the Sixth Transferor 

Company is situated at Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi 

Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 421, India. The Sixth 

Transferor Company is engaged in the business of general trading and holds 

investments. The Sixth Transferor Company is the wholly owned subsidiary of the 

Transferee Company. The Sixth Transferor Company alongwith its nominees hold 

the entire paid-up share capital of the Seventh Transferor Company (as defined 

hereinafter), the Eighth Transferor Company (as defined hereinafter), the Ninth 

Transferor Company (as defined hereinafter), the Tenth Transferor Company (as 

defined hereinafter), the Eleventh Transferor Company (as defined hereinafter), 

the Twelfth Transferor Company (as defined hereinafter), the Thirteenth 

Transferor Company (as defined hereinafter), the Fourteenth Transferor Company 

(as defined hereinafter), the Fifteenth Transferor Company (as defined hereinafter) 

and the Sixteenth Transferor Company (as defined hereinafter). 

  

(vii) The Seventh Transferor Company was incorporated on 13th June 2013 as Essel 

Vidyut Vitaran (Bhagalpur) Limited, a public limited company, with the Registrar 



 

 

 

of Companies, Maharashtra, under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956. Its 

name was changed to (a) Essel Clean Energy Limited on 12th September 2013; and 

(b) PN Clean Energy Limited on 24th March 2015. The registered office of the 

Seventh Transferor Company was shifted from the State of Maharashtra to the State 

of Gujarat on 21st December 2021. The Corporate Identification Number of the 

Seventh Transferor Company is U40300GJ2013PLC128154. The registered office 

of the Seventh Transferor Company is situated at Adani Corporate House, 

Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, 

Gujarat – 382 421, India. The Seventh Transferor Company is engaged in the 

business of generation and sale of solar power and for the purpose has set up a 20 

MW solar power plant at Village Lakmirwala, District Mansa, in the State of 

Punjab. The Seventh Transferor Company is the wholly owned subsidiary of the 

Sixth Transferor Company. 

  

(viii) The Eighth Transferor Company was incorporated on 3rd May 2013 as Essel Vidyut 

Vitaran (Gaya) Limited, a public limited company, with the Registrar of 

Companies, Maharashtra, under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956. Its 

name was changed to (a) Essel Renewable Energy Limited on 18th September 

2013; and (b) PN Renewable Energy Limited on 24th March 2015. The registered 

office of the Eighth Transferor Company was shifted from the State of Maharashtra 

to the State of Gujarat on 21st December 2021. The Corporate Identification 

Number of the Eighth Transferor Company is U40300GJ2013PLC128155. The 

registered office of the Eighth Transferor Company is situated at Adani Corporate 

House, Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, 

Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 421, India. The Eighth Transferor Company is engaged 

in the business of generation and sale of solar power and for the purpose has set up 

a 10 MW solar power plant at Village Bareh, District Mansa, in the State of Punjab. 

The Eighth Transferor Company is the wholly owned subsidiary of the Sixth 

Transferor Company.  

  

(ix) The Ninth Transferor Company was incorporated on 13th February 2015 as TN 

Urja Private Limited, a private limited company, with the Registrar of Companies, 

Maharashtra, under the provisions of the Act. The registered office of the Ninth 

Transferor Company was shifted from the State of Maharashtra to the State of 

Gujarat on 17th December 2021. The Corporate Identification Number of the Ninth 

Transferor Company is U40300GJ2015PTC128076. The registered office of the 

Ninth Transferor Company is situated at Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near 

Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 421, 

India. The Ninth Transferor Company is engaged in the business of generation and 

sale of solar power and for the purpose has set up a 50 MW solar power plant at 

Village Okasha, District Jalaun, in the State of Uttar Pradesh. The Ninth Transferor 

Company is the wholly owned subsidiary of the Sixth Transferor Company.  

  

(x) The Tenth Transferor Company was incorporated on 29th June 2012 as Essel 

Gulbarga Solar Power Private Limited, a private limited company, with the 

Registrar of Companies, National Capital Territory of Delhi and Haryana, under 

the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956. The registered office of the Tenth 

Transferor Company was shifted from the State of Delhi to the State of Gujarat on 

10th March 2022. The Corporate Identification Number of the Tenth Transferor 

Company is U40109GJ2012PTC130019. The registered office of the Tenth 



 

 

 

Transferor Company is situated at Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near 

Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 421, 

India. The Tenth Transferor Company is engaged in the business of generation and 

sale of solar power and for the purpose has set up a 5 MW solar power plant at 

Village Nimbal BK, District Vijaypura, in the State of Karnataka. The Tenth 

Transferor Company is the wholly owned subsidiary of the Sixth Transferor 

Company.  

  

(xi) The Eleventh Transferor Company was incorporated on 29th June 2012 as Essel 

Bagalkot Solar Energy Private Limited, a private limited company, with the 

Registrar of Companies, National Capital Territory of Delhi and Haryana, under 

the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956. The registered office of the Eleventh 

Transferor Company was shifted from the State of Delhi to the State of Gujarat on 

10th March 2022. The Corporate Identification Number of the Eleventh Transferor 

Company is U40106GJ2012PTC130018. The registered office of the Eleventh 

Transferor Company is situated at Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near 

Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 421, 

India. The Eleventh Transferor Company is engaged in the business of generation 

and sale of solar power and for the purpose has set up a 5 MW solar power plant at 

Village Nimbal BK, District Vijaypura, in the State of Karnataka. The Eleventh 

Transferor Company is the wholly owned subsidiary of the Sixth Transferor 

Company.  

  

(xii) The Twelfth Transferor Company was incorporated on 16th April 2012 as Essel 

Urja Private Limited, a private limited company, with the Registrar of Companies, 

Maharashtra, under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956. The registered 

office of the Twelfth Transferor Company was shifted from the State of 

Maharashtra to the State of Gujarat on 17th December 2021. The Corporate 

Identification Number of the Twelfth Transferor Company is 

U40108GJ2012PTC128059. The registered office of the Twelfth Transferor 

Company is situated at Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi 

Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 421, India. The 

Twelfth Transferor Company is engaged in the business of generation and sale of 

solar power and for the purpose has set up a 50 MW solar power plant at Village 

Shahjahanpur, District Jalaun, in the State of Uttar Pradesh. The Twelfth Transferor 

Company is the wholly owned subsidiary of the Sixth Transferor Company.  

  

(xiii) The Thirteenth Transferor Company was incorporated on 16th May 2016 as KN 

Bijapura Solar Energy Private Limited, a private limited company, with the 

Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra, under the provisions of the Act. The 

registered office of the Thirteenth Transferor Company was shifted from the State 

of Maharashtra to the State of Gujarat on 11th January 2022. The Corporate 

Identification Number of the Thirteenth Transferor Company is 

U40106GJ2016PTC128547. The registered office of the Thirteenth Transferor 

Company is situated at Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi 

Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 421, India. The 

Thirteenth Transferor Company is engaged in the business of generation and sale 

of solar power and for the purpose has set up a 20 MW solar power plant at Village 

Kallakavatagi, District Vijaypura, in the State of Karnataka. The Thirteenth 













































































































































































ADANI GREEN ENERGY (TAMILNADU) LIMITED

Standalone Balance Sheet As at  30th June, 2023

 As at 

30th June, 2023 

 As at 

31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Non-current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 4.1 92,832 93,746 

(b) Capital Work-In-Progress 4.2 56 9 

(c) Intangible Assets 4.3 18 21 

(d) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 5 66,075 66,075 

(ii) Loans 6 45,342 40,311 

(iii) Other Financial Assets 7 7,299 6,687 

(e) Income Tax Assets (net) - - 

(f) Other Non - Current Assets 8 1 3 

Total Non-current Assets 211,624 206,852 

Current Assets

(a) Inventories 9 199 159 

(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 10 790 2,356 

(ii) Trade Receivables 11 8,498 5,410 

(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 12 7 2,146 

(iv) Other Financial Assets 13 1,127 120 

(c) Other Current Assets 14 113 30 

Total current Assets 10,734 10,221 

222,358 217,073 

Equity

(a) Equity Share Capital 15 89,015 89,015 

(b) Other Equity 16 41,196 36,282 

Total Equity 130,211 125,297 

Liabilities

Non-current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 17 78,154 79,573 

(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net) 18 5,851 5,367 

Total Non-current Liabilities 84,005 84,940 

Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 19 5,675 5,678 

(ii) Trade Payables 20

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises
- 3 

- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro

enterprises and small enterprises
162 117 

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 21 554 363 

(b) Other Current Liabilities 22 6 37 

(c) Current Tax Liabilities (net) 1,746 638 

Total Current Liabilities 8,143 6,836 

Total Liabilities 92,148 91,776 

222,358 217,073 Total Equity and Liabilities

Notes

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

ASSETS

Total Assets

Particulars

Annexure 3 (Collectively)



ADANI GREEN ENERGY (TAMILNADU) LIMITED

Standalone Statement of Profit and Loss For the period ended  30th June, 2023

Particulars Notes
 For the period ended 

30th June, 2023 

 For the year ended 

31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Income

Revenue from Operations 23 7,093                                27,205                               

Other Income 24 2,800                                5,428                                

Total Income 9,893                              32,633                             

Expenses

Cost of Spares sold -                                    -                                    

Finance Costs 25 2,043                                8,816                                

4.1 and 4.3 933                                    3,744                                 

Other Expenses 26 322                                    1,536                                 

Total Expenses 3,298                               14,096                            

Profit before tax 6,595                               18,537                             

Tax Charge: 27

Current Tax 1,198                                 641                                    

Deferred Tax, Charge 484                                   4,076                                

Total Tax Charge 1,682                               4,717                               

Profit for the year Total A 4,913                               13,820                             

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in

subsequent periods:
-                                    -                                    

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in

subsequent periods:
-                                    -                                    

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) Total B -                                  -                                  

Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Net of Tax) Total (A+B) 4,913                               13,820                             

Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS) 32

(Face Value ` 10 Per Share)

Basic and Diluted  EPS          (`) 0.55                                1.55                                 

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses



RAMNAD RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED
Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2023

 As at 
30th June, 2023 

 As at 
31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Non - Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 4.1 30,438                              30,736                         
(b) Capital Work in Progress 4.2 -                                    1                                   
(c) Intangible Assets 4.3 -                                    -                              
(d) Financial Assets

(i) Loans  5 27,057                               25,017                               
(ii) Other Financial Assets 6 2,445                                 2,218                            

(e) Income Tax Assets (net) -                                    -                              
(f) Deferred Tax Assets (net) 7 -                                     -                              
(g) Other Non - Current Assets 8 426                                    426                              

Total Non - Current Assets 60,366                            58,398                            
Current Assets
(a) Inventories 9 61                                       78                                       
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 10 97                                      1,226                                  
(ii) Trade Receivables 11 4,803                                3,396                                 
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 12 42                                      509                                    
(iv) Other Financial Assets 13 624                                    14                                       

(c) Other Current Assets 14 37                                       10                                       
Total Current Assets 5,665                               5,233                               

Total Assets 66,031                             63,631                             
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
(a) Equity Share Capital 15 12,700                               12,700                                
(b) Other Equity 16 20,681                               18,663                               

Total Equity 33,381                             31,363                             
Liabilities
Non - Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 17 25,702                               26,131                                 
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net) 7 1,752                                   1,616                                  

Total Non - Current Liabilities 27,454                             27,747                              
Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 18 1,718                                  1,718                                   
(ii) Trade Payables 19

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises

-                                    0                                         

- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises

145                                    34                                       

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 20 117                                      121                                      
(b) Other Current Liabilities 21 9                                        3                                         
(c) Current Tax Liabilities (net) 3,209                                 2,645                                 

Total Current Liabilities 5,197                                4,521                                

Total Liabilities 32,651                              32,268                             

Total Equity and Liabilities 66,031                             63,631                              

Particulars Notes

ASSETS



RAMNAD RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED
Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2023

 For the period ended 
30th June, 2023 

 For the year ended 
31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Income
Revenue from Operations 22 2,291                               21,484                            
Other Income 23 1,684                              6,628                              

Total Income 3,975                             28,112                            

Expenses
Cost of Spares sold -                                  -                                  
Finance Costs 24 692                                 2,943                              
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 4.1 and 4.3 313                                  1,255                               
Other Expenses 25 239                                  449                                 

Total Expenses 1,244                             4,647                             
Profit before tax 2,731                              23,465                           
Tax Charge: 26

Current Tax 577                                  2,533                               
Tax adjustments relating to earlier years -                                  -                                  
Deferred Tax, Charge 136                                   2,512                               

Total Tax Charge 713                                 5,045                             
Profit for the year Total A 2,018                             18,420                           
Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 
subsequent periods:

-                                  -                                  

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent 
periods:

-                                  -                                  

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) Total B -                                -                                

Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Net of Tax) Total (A+B) 2,018                             18,420                           

Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS)
(Face Value ` 10 Per Share)
Basic and Diluted  EPS (`) 31 1.59                                  14.50                               

NotesParticulars



RAMNAD SOLAR POWER LIMITED
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023

 As at
 30th June, 2023 

 As at
 31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Non - Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 4.1 30,072                              30,380                              
(b) Capital Work in Progress 4.2 5                                        1                                         
(c) Intangible Assets 4.3 -                                    -                                    
(d) Financial Assets

(i) Loans 5 20,510                               19,285                               
(ii) Other Financial Assets 6 2,543                                 2,369                                 

(e) Income Tax Assets (net) -                                    -                                    
Total Non - Current Assets 53,130                              52,035                             

Current Assets
(a) Inventories 7 41                                      30                                      
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 8 227                                    413                                    
(ii) Trade Receivables 9 3,012                                 1,884                                 
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 10 22                                      690                                   
(iv) Other Financial Assets 11 560                                   38                                      

(c) Other Current Assets 12 36                                      11                                       
Total Current Assets 3,898                               3,066                               

57,029                             55,101                              

Equity
(a) Equity Share Capital 13 7,650                                 7,650                                 
(b) Instruments entirely in Equity nature 14 3,596                                 3,596                                 
(C) Other Equity 15 15,069                              13,215                                

Total Equity 26,315                              24,461                             
Liabilities
Non - Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 16 25,792                               26,294                              
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net) 17 2,088                                1,921                                  

Total Non - Current Liabilities 27,880                             28,215                             
Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings  18 2,010                                 2,011                                  
(ii) Trade Payables 19

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises
and small enterprises

-                                    5                                        

-
Total outstanding dues of creditors other
than micro enterprises and small enterprises

45                                      32                                      

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities  20 115                                     125                                    
(b) Other Current Liabilities 21 0                                        6                                        
(c) Current Tax Liabilities (net) 664                                   246                                   

Total Current Liabilities 2,834                               2,425                                

Total Liabilities 30,714                             30,640                            

57,029                             55,101                              
s

Notes

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Total Equity and Liabilities

ASSETS

Total Assets

Particulars



RAMNAD SOLAR POWER LIMITED
Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023

For the period ended 
30th June, 2023

 For the year ended 
31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Income
Revenue from Operations 22 2,345                               8,212                                
Other Income 23 1,215                                2,498                               

Total Income 3,559                              10,710                            
Expenses

Cost of Spares sold -                                   -                                   
Finance Costs 24 654                                  3,317                                
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 4.1. 4.2 and 4.3 309                                  1,240                               
Other Expenses 25 108                                  453                                  

Total Expenses 1,071                               5,010                              
Profit before Tax 2,488                             5,700                              

Tax Charge: 26
Current Tax 466                                  262                                  
Deferred Tax, Charge 168                                   1,181                                 

Total Tax Charge 634                                1,443                              
Profit for the year Total (A) 1,854                             4,257                              

Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 
subsequent periods:

-                                   -                                   

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent 
periods:

-                                   -                                   

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) Total (B) -                                 -                                 

Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Net of Tax) Total (A+B) 1,854                             4,257                              

Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS) 31
(Face Value ` 10 Per Share)
Basic and Diluted  EPS  (`) 2.42                                  5.56                                  

Particulars Notes



KAMUTHI RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023

 As at
 30th June, 2023 

 As at
 31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Non - Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 4.1 30,084                                 30,385                                 
(b) Capital Work in progress 4.2 0                                           2                                            
(c) Intangible Assets 4.3 -                                       -                                       
(d) Financial Assets

(i) Loans  5 7,801                                    6,897                                    
(ii) Other Financial Assets 6 2,570                                    2,269                                    

(e) Income Tax Assets (net) 10                                          7                                            
(f) Deferred Tax Assets (net) 7 991                                        102                                       
(g) Other Non - Current Assets 8 426                                       427                                       

Total Non - Current Assets 41,882                              40,089                             
Current Assets
(a) Inventories 9 69                                         75                                          
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 10 373                                       452                                       
(ii) Trade Receivables 11 3,357                                    2,341                                    
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 12 20                                         600                                      
(iv) Other Financial Assets 13 230                                       37                                          

(c) Other Current Assets 14 42                                         15                                          
Total Current Assets 4,091                                3,520                                

45,972                               43,609                              

Equity
(a) Equity Share Capital 15 7,625                                    7,625                                    
(b) Other Equity 16 3,063                                    494                                      

Total Equity 10,688                              8,119                                 
Liabilities
Non - Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 17 32,878                                  33,367                                  
(ii) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net) -                                        -                                       

Total Non - Current Liabilities 32,878                              33,367                              
Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 18 1,957                                     1,958                                    
(ii) Trade Payables 19

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and
small enterprises

-                                       1                                            

- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than
micro enterprises and small enterprises

33                                         43                                         

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 20 403                                       118                                        
(b) Other Current Liabilities 21 13                                          3                                            
(c) Current Tax Liabilities (net) -                                       -                                       

Total Current Liabilities 2,406                                2,123                                 

Total Liabilities 35,284                              35,490                              

45,972                              43,609                             Total Equity and Liabilities

Particulars Notes

ASSETS

Total Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES



KAMUTHI RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED
Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023

For the period ended 
30th June, 2023

 For the year ended 
31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Income
Revenue from Operations 22 1,923                                   7,367                                 
Other Income 23 1,090                                  1,185                                  
Total Income 3,013                               8,552                             

Expenses
Finance Costs 24 920                                     3,868                                
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 4.1 and 4.3 302                                     1,214                                  
Other Expenses 25 112                                      289                                   
Total Expenses 1,334                               5,371                              
Profit before Tax 1,679                               3,181                              
Tax Charge: 26
Current Tax -                                      -                                    
Deferred Tax (Credit) / Charge (889)                                   684                                   
Total Tax Charge (889) 684                                
Profit for the year Total A 2,569                               2,497                             

Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 
subsequent periods:

-                                      -                                    

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent 
periods:

-                                      -                                    

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) Total B -                                  -                                
Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Net of Tax) Total (A+B) 2,569                               2,497                             
Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS)
(Face Value ` 10 Per Share)
Basic and Diluted  EPS          (`) 31 3.37                                     3.28                                   

NotesParticulars



KAMUTHI SOLAR POWER LIMITED
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023

 As at
 30th June, 2023 

 As at
 31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Non - Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 4.1 95,419                                96,344                                
(b) Capital Work in Progress 4.2 0                                         1                                          
(c) Intangible Assets 4.3 -                                      -                                      
(d) Financial Assets

(i) Loans 5 84,291                                77,362                                 
(ii) Other Financial Assets 6 7,110                                   6,587                                  

(e) Income Tax Assets (net) 4                                          4                                          
(f) Deferred Tax Assets (net) 7 -                                      -                                      
(g) Other Non - Current Assets 8 1,002                                  1,017                                   

Total Non Current Assets 187,826                             181,315                              
Current Assets
(a) Inventories 9 81                                        86                                       
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 10 338                                     3,825                                  
(ii) Trade Receivables 11 11,094                                 6,996                                  
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 12 9                                          1,565                                   
(iv) Other Financial Assets 13 1,967                                   106                                     

(c) Other Current Assets 14 116                                      28                                       
Total Current Assets 13,605                               12,606                              

201,432                             193,921                             

Equity
(a) Equity Share Capital 15 38,100                                38,100                                
(b) Other Equity 16 58,497                                52,205                                

Total Equity 96,597                              90,305                             
Liabilities
Non - Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 17 85,595                                86,898                               
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net) 7 5,992                                   5,525                                   

91,587                               92,423                              
Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings  18 5,211                                    5,095                                   
(ii) Trade Payables 19

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises

-                                      5                                          

- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises

243                                     114                                       

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities  20 549                                     374                                      
(b) Other Current Liabilities 21 8                                          12                                         
(c) Current Tax Liabilities (net) 7,236                                   5,593                                   

Total Current Liabilities 13,248                               11,193                                

Total Liabilities 104,834                            103,616                            

201,432                             193,921                             

Notes

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Total Equity and Liabilities

ASSETS

Total Assets

Particulars



KAMUTHI SOLAR POWER LIMITED
Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023

Particulars Notes  For the period ended 
30th June, 2023 

 For the year ended 
31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Income
Revenue from Operations 22 6,869                                 65,279                                
Other Income 23 5,301                                  20,468                               
Total Income 12,170                             85,747                             
Expenses
Cost of Spares sold -                                      -                                      
Finance Costs 24 2,299                                  9,614                                   
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 4.1 and 4.3 929                                     3,743                                   
Other Expenses 25 449                                    960                                     
Total Expenses 3,677                               14,317                             
Profit before tax 8,493                              71,430                             

Tax Charge: 26
Current Tax, Charge 1,734                                   5,383                                   
Tax adjustments relating to earlier years -                                      -                                      
Deferred Tax, Charge 467                                      9,432                                  
Total Tax Charge 2,201                               14,815                             
Profit for the year Total A 6,292                              56,615                            

Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 
subsequent periods:

-                                      -                                      

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent 
periods:

-                                      -                                      

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) Total B -                                  -                                  
Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Net of Tax) Total (A+B) 6,292                               56,615                             
Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS)
(Face Value ` 10 Per Share)
Basic and Diluted  EPS          (`) 31 1.65                                     14.86                                  



ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY HOLDING TEN LIMITED 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ADANI GREEN ENERGY TEN LIMITED)
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023

 As at
 30th June, 2023 

 As at
 31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Non - Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 553 553 
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 18,618 18,618 
(ii) Loans 9,979 15,108 
(iii) Other Financial Assets 0 0 

(c) Income Tax Assets (net) 70 69 
Total Non - Current Assets 29,220  34,348  

Current Assets
(a) Inventories
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables 934 1,800 
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 8 33 
(iii) Other Financial Assets 2,525 1,850 

(c) Other Current Assets 20 217 
Total Current Assets 3,487 3,900  

32,707  38,248  

Equity
(a) Equity Share Capital 1 1 
(b) Instrument Entirely Equity in Nature 18,662 18,662 
(c) Other Equity (4,117) (4,158) 

Total Equity 14,546 14,505 
Liabilities
Non - Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 16,593 22,833 
Total Non - Current Liabilities 16,593 22,833 

Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Trade Payables
-Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and
small enterprises

1 - 

-Total outstanding dues of creditors other than 
micro enterprises and small enterprises

923 906 

(ii) Other Current Financial Liabilities 638 - 
(b) Other Current Liabilities 6 4 

Total Current Liabilities 1,568 910 

Total Liabilities 18,161  23,743  

32,707  38,248  

Particulars

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Total Equity and Liabilities

ASSETS

Total Assets



ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY HOLDING TEN LIMITED 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ADANI GREEN ENERGY TEN LIMITED)
Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended on 30th June, 2023

Particulars
 For the period ended on 

30th June, 2023 
 For the year ended on 

31st March, 2023 
(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Income
Revenue from Operations - 3,628 
Other Income 703 2,831 

Total Income 703 6,459 

Expenses
Purchase of Stock in Trade - 3,591 
Finance Costs 643 3,761 
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 0 0 
Other Expenses 19 1 

Total Expenses 662 7,353 
Profit / (Loss) before tax 41 (894) 

Tax Charge:
Current Tax Charge - - 
Deferred Tax Charge - - 

Profit / (Loss) for the period / year Total A 41 (894) 

Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods: - - 
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods: - - 
Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) Total B - - 

Total (A+B) 41 (894) Total comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period / year



PN Clean Energy Limited 
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

ASSETS 
Non - Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment

(b) Intangible Assets

(c) Capital Work-In-Progress

(d) Financial Assets

(i) Loans

(11) Other Financial Assets

(e) Income Tax Assets (Net)

(f) Other Non - Current Assets

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories

(b) Financial Assets

(c) 

(i) Investments

(ii) Trade Receivables
(',i,) Cash and Cash Equivalents

(1v) Other Financial Assets

Other Current Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
EQUITY 
(a) Equity Share Capital

(b) Other Equity

LIABILITIES 
Non· Current Liabilities 
(a) F1nanc1al Liabilities

(1) Borrowings

(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)

Total Non - Current Assets 

Total Current Assets 

Total Assets 

Total Equity 

Total Non - Current Liabilities 
Current Liabilities 
(a) F,nanc,al Liab1l1ties

(b) 

(i) Borrowings

(11) Trade Payables
- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises
• Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro

enterprises and small enterprises

(iii) Other F1nanc1al Liabilities

(1v) Income Tax Provision
Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Total Equity and Liabilities 

As at 
30th June, 2023 

(! in Lakhs) 

8,615 

0 
35 

2,993 

673 

0 

0 

12,316 

37 

456 
713 

240 

75 

11 
1,532 

13,848 

6,886 

881 
7,767 

4,915 

140 
5,055 

788 

27 

4 

186 
22 

1,026 

6,081 

13,848 

adani 

As at 
31st March, 2023 

(! in Lakhs) 

8,670 

0 
3 

1,793 

664 

21 

0 

11,151 

36 

1,249 

806 
205 

3 

4 

2,303 

13,454 

6,886 
553 

7,439 

5,122 

81 
5,203 

775 

3 

10 

4 

20 
812 

6,015 

13.454 



PN Clean Energy Limited 

Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

Income 

Revenue from Operations 

Other !ncome 

Total Income 

Expenses 

Finance costs 

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 

Other Expenses 

Total Expenses 

Profit before tax 

Tax Charge: 

Current Tax Charge 

AdJustment of tax relating to earlier periods 

Deferred Tax Charge 

Total Tax Charge 
Profit for the period/ year 
Other Comprehensive Income 

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or !oss in 

subsequent periods: 

Items that will be reclass1f1ed to profit or loss in subsequent 

periods: 

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) 
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (Net of 
Tax) 

Total A 

Total B 

Total (A+B) 

For the period ended For the year ended 

30th June, 2023 31st March, 2023 

� in Lakhs) � in Lakhs) 

725 2,566 

110 291 

835 2,857 

140 551 

59 237 

35 152 

234 940 

601 1,917 

95 

119 

59 380 

273 380 

328 1,537 

328 1,537 



PN Renewable Energy Limited 
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

ASSETS 
Non - Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment

(b) Intangible Assets

(c) Capital Work-In-Progress

(d) Financial Assets

(1) Loans

(ii) Other Financial Assets

(e) Income Tax Assets (Net)

(f) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)

(g) Other Non - Current Assets

Total Non - Current Assets 
Current Assets 
(a) Inventories

(b) Financial Assets

(1) Investments

(11) Trade Receivables

(11i) Cash and Cash Equivalents

(1v) Bank balances other than (iii) above

(v) Other Financial Assets

(c) Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
EQUITY 
(a) Equity Share Capital

(b) Other Equity

Total Assets 

Total Equity 
LIABILITIES 
Non - Current Liabilities 
(a) Frnancral Liabilities

(1) Borrowings

(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)

Total Non - Current Liabilities 
Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

(ii) Trade Payables

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises

and small enterprises

- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than

mrcro enterprises and small enterprises

(rir) Other Financial Liabilities 

(b) Other Current Liabilities

(c) Current Tax Provision (net)

Total Current Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Total Equity and Liabilities 

As at 
30th June, 2023 

({ in Lakhs) 

4,226 

0 

30 

1,052 

320 

0 

5,628 

27 

188 

394 

125 

27 

6 

767 

6,395 

3,316 

247 

3,563 

2,339 

17 

2,356 

372 

35 

0 

13 

56 

476 

2,832 

6,395 

adani 
Rc;:cvv:ibl.:::.':� 

As at 
31st March, 2023 

('{ in Lakhs) 

4,243 

0 

17 

451 

317 

13 

0 

5,041 

26 

644 

396 

121 

3 

2 

1,192 

6,233 

3,316 

54 

3,370 

2,437 

2,437 

366 

4 

10 

16 

11 

19 

426 

2,863 

6,233 



PN Renewable Energy Limited 

Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

Income 

Revenue from Operations 

Other Income 

Total Income 

Expenses 

Finance costs 

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 

Other Expenses 

Total Expenses 

Profit before tax 

Tax Charge: 

Current Tax Charge 

Deferred Tax Charge 

Total Tax Charge 

Profit for the period / year 

Other Comprehensive Income 

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 

subsequent periods: 

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in 

subsequent periods: 

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) 

Total A 

Total B 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Net 

of Tax) 
Total (A+B) 

For the period ended For the year ended 

30th June, 2023 31st March, 2023 

� in Lakhs) � in Lakhs) 

352 1,273 

39 120 

391 1,393 

70 287 

27 112 

35 137 

132 536 

259 857 

36 26 

30 194 

66 220 

193 637 

193 637 
=================== 



TN Urja Private Limited 
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

ASSETS 
Non - Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Intangible Assets

(c) Capital Work-In-Progress
(d) Financial Assets

(i) Loans
(ii) Other Financial Assets

(e) Income Tax Assets (Net)
(f) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 
(g) Other Non - Current Assets

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables
(ii) Investments
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents

Total Non - Current Assets 

(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above
(v) Other Financial Assets

(c) Other Current Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
EQUITY 
(a) Equity Share Capital

(b) Other Equity

LIABILITIES 
Non - Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

Total Current Assets 

Total Assets 

Total Equity 

Total Non - Current Liabilities 
Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

(ii) Trade Payables
- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises

- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities
(b) Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Total Equity and Liabilities 

As at 
30th June, 2023 

Ct io Lakhs) 

23,703 

0 

4 

938 
1,899 

21 
678 

3 

27,246 

38 

636 

537 
249 

75 
30 

1,565 

28,811 

1,461 
483 

1,944 

24,514 
24,514 

1,949 

68 

322 
14 

2,353 

26,867 

28,811 

adani 
R.encwoblcs 

As at 
31st March, 2023 

Ct in Lakhs) 

23,904 

0 

8 

908 
1,873 

17 
879 

6 

27,595 

30 

625 
643 
650 

1,354 
54 
11 

3,367 

30,962 

1,461 
(107) 

1,354 

27,595 
27,595 

1,905 

4 

54 

31 
19 

2,013 

29,608 

30,962 

•  



TN Urja Private Limited 

Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

Income 

Revenue from Operations 

Other Income 

Total Income 

Expenses 

Purchase of Stock in trade 

Finance costs 

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 

Other Expenses 

Total Expenses 

Profit before tax 

Tax Charge: 

Deferred Tax Charge 

Total Tax Charge 
Profit for the period / year 

Other Comprehensive Income 

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 

subsequent periods: 

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent 

periods: 

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Net of 
Tax) 

For the period ended 

30th June, 2023 

{' in Lakhs) 

1,699 

89 

1,788 

711 

206 

80 

997 

791 

201 

201 

590 

590 

adani 

For the year ended 

31st March, 2023 

{' in Lakhs) 

6,157 

301 

6,458 

9 

2,966 

825 

412 

4,212 

2,246 

572 

572 

1,674 

1,674 



Essel Gulbarga Solar Power Private Limited 
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

ASSETS 

Non - Current Assets 
(a) Property. Plant and Equipment

(b) Capital Work-In-Progress

(c) Intangible Assets

(d) F1nanc1al Assets

(1) Loans

(11) Trade Receivables

(111) Other F1nanc1al Assets

(e) Income Tax Assets (Net)

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories

(b) Financial Assets

(1) Investments

(11) Trade Receivables

(i11) Cash and Cash Equivalents

Total Non - Current Assets 

(1v) Bank balances other than (iii) above

(v) Other Financial Assets

(c) Other Current Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
EQUITY 
(a) Equity Share Capital

(b) Other Equity

Total Current Assets 

Total Assets 

Total Equity 
LIABILITIES 
Non - Current Liabilities 
(a) F1nanc1al Llab1l1ties

(1) Borrowings

(b) Deferred Tax L1abil1ties (net)

Total Non - Current Liabilities 
Current Liabilities 
(a) F1nanc1ai Llab1l1t1es

(1) Borrowings

(11) Trade Payables

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises

- Total outstanding dues of creditors other trian micro

enterprises and small enterprises

(1i1) Other Financial Liabilities 

(b) Other Current Liabilities

(c) Current Tax L1abilit1es (Net)

Total Current Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Total Equity and Liabilities 

As at 
30th June, 2023 

(! in Lakhs} 

2,738 

0 

0 

2,014 

233 

208 

16 

5,209 

24 

30 

411 

19 

77 

90 

5 

656 

5,865 

1,433 

524 

1,957 

3.496 

198 

3,694 

170 

13 

29 

2 

214 

3,908 

5,865 

As at 
31st March, 2023 

(! in Lakhs) 

2.742 

0 

0 

1,752 

233 

207 

9 

4,943 

25 

191 

461 

28 

76 

27 

3 

811 

5,754 

1,433 

417 

1,850 

3,561 

162 

3,723 

168 

6 

5 

181 

3,904 

5,754 

 



Essel Gulbarga Solar Power Private Limited 
Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

Income 
Revenue from Operations 

Other Income 

Total Income 
Expenses 

Finance costs 

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 

Other Expenses 

Total Expenses 

Profit before tax 
Tax Charge: 

Current Tax Charge 

Deferred Tax Charge 

Total Tax Charge 
Profit for the period / year 
Other Comprehensive Income 
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 

subsequent periods 

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent 

periods 

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Net of 
Tax) 

Total A 

Total B 

Total (A+B) 

For the period ended For the year ended 

30th June, 2023 31st March, 2023 

� in Lakhs) � in Lakhs) 

184 650 

90 458 

274 1,108 

87 410 

26 103 

18 71 

131 584 

143 524 

36 117 

36 117 

107 407 

107 407 

 



Essel Bagalkot Solar Energy Private Limited 
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

ASSETS 

Non - Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Capital Work-In-Progress
(c) Financial Assets

(i) Loans
(ii) Trade Receivables
(iii) Other Financial Assets

(d) Income Tax Assets (Net)
(e) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments
(ii) Trade Receivables
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents

Total Non - Current Assets 

(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above
(v) Other Financial Assets

(c) Other Current Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
EQUITY 
(a) Equity Share Capital
(b) Other Equity

LIABILITIES 
Non - Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables

Total Current Assets 
Total Assets 

Total Equity 

Total Non - Current Liabilities. 

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises
- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises 

I• (iii) Other Financial'Liabilities 
(b) 0th.er Current Liabilities

adani 

As at As at 
30tl:l June, 2023 

� in Lakhs) 
31st M�rch, 2023 

� in Lakhs) 

2,567 2,574 

1 0 

569 149 

257 257 

209 208 
4 2 

121 134 

3,728 3,324 

23 26 

25 350 
426 479 

21 27 
56 56 
10 1 
5 3 

566 942 
======================== 

================== 
4,294 4,266 

1 1 
(369) (408) 
(368) ( 407) 

4,403 4,468 
4, 403 4,468 

173 171 

13 

13 10 

67 5 

6 6 
Total Current Liabilities 259 205 

:============================ 

Total Liabilities 4,662 4,673 
:============================ 

Total Equity and Liabilities========4='=2=9=4=======4=,2=6
==

6
=== 

•  



Essel Bagalkot Solar Energy Private Limited 

Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

Income 
Revenue from Operations 

Other Income 

Total Income 

Expenses 

Finance costs 

Depreciation Expenses 

Other Expenses 

Total Expenses 
Profit before tax 
Tax Charge: 

Current Tax Charge 

Deferred Tax Charge 

Total Tax Charge 

Profit for the period / year Total A 
Other Comprehensive Income 
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 

subsequent periods: 

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in 

subsequent periods: 

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) 
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (Net 
of Tax) 

Total B 

Total (A+B) 

For the period ended 

30th June, 2023 

� in Lakhs) 

190 

33 

223 

121 

23 

27 

171 
52 

.13 

13 

39 

39 

adani 

For the year ended 

31st March, 2023 

(' in Lakhs) 

647 

258 

905 

530 

93 

66 

689 
216 

54 

54 

162 

162 

 



Essel Urja Private Limited 
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

ASSETS 
Non - Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Capital Work-In-Progress 
(c) Intangible Assets
(d) Financial Assets 

(i) Loans 
(ii) Other Financial Assets 

(e) Income Tax Assets (Net)
(f) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)

(g) Other Non - Current Assets
Total Non - Current Assets 

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories 
(b) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 
(ii) Trade Receivables 
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above
(v) Other Financial Assets 

(c) Other Current Assets 

adani 

As at As at 
30th June, 2023 

� in Lakhs) 
31st March, ,2023 

� in Lakhs) 

23,899 
123 

0 

5,262 
2.403 

41 
219 
56 

32,003 

47 

24,105 
29 

0 

5,241 
2,372 

36 
621 

0 
32,404 

118 

345 255 
1,008 831 

682 1,470 
360 1,230 
254 73 
60 8 

Total Current Assets 2,756 3,985 
Total Assets ==

==========�3
=
4==, 7

=
5

=
9

==============
3
=
6
=

,3
=

8
=

9
== 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
EQUITY 
(a) Equity Share Capital
(b) Other Equity

LIABILITIES 
Non - Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

Total Equity 

Total Non - Current Liabilities 
Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables 

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and
small enterprises

- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than
micro enterprises and small enterprises 

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities
(b) Other Current Liabilities 

258 
8,817 
9,075 

22,269 
22,269 

, 3,005 

258 
7,636 
7,894 

24,327 
24,327 

2,932 

4 

78 65 

307 1,125 
25 42 

Total Current Liabilities 3.415 4,168 
============================= 

Total Liabilities 25,684 28.495 
====================================== Total Equity and Liabilities 34,759 36,389 
========================= 



Essel Urja Private Limited 
Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

Income 
Revenue from Operations 

Other Income 

Total Income 
Expenses 

Finance costs 

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 

Other Expenses 

Total Expenses 
Profit before tax 
Tax Charge: 

Current Tax Charge 

Deferred Tax Charge 

Total Tax Charge 
Profit for the period / year Total A 
Other Comprehensive Income 
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 

subsequent periods: 

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent 

periods: 

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) Total B 
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year 
(Net of Tax) 

Total (A+B) 

For the period ended 
30th June, 2023 

� in Lakhs) 

2,271 

276 

2,547 

634 

233 

98 

965 
1,582 

401 

401 
1,181 

1,181 

adani 
RancwiiSicc, 

For the year ended 
31st March, 2023 

� in Lakhs) 

8,113 

1,171 

9,284 

2,631 

964 

1,618 

5,213 
4,071 

1,027 

1,027 
3,044 

3,044 



KN Bijapura Solar Energy Private Limited 
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

ASSETS 
Non - Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Capital Work-In-Progress

(c) Financial Assets

(1) Loans 
(11) Other F1nanc1al Assets

(d) Income Tax Assets (Net) 

(e) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)

(fl Other Non - Current Assets 
Total Non - Current Assets 

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories
(b) Financial Assets

(1) Investments
(1i) Trade Receivables
(11i) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(1v) Bank balances other than (iii) above 
(v) Other F1nancIal Assets 

(c) Other Current Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
EQUITY 
(a) Equity Share Capital
(b) Other Equity

LIABILITIES 
Non - Current Liabilities 
(a) F1nanc1al L1ab1lit1es

(1) Borrowings

Total Current Assets 

Total Assets 

Total Equity 

Total Non - Current Liabilities 
Current Liabilities 
(a) F1nanc1al L1abil1t1es

(1) Borrowings

(11) Trade Payables
- Total outstanding dues of micro enterp.·Ises and
small enterprises

As at 
30th June, 2023 

� in Lakhs) 

9,595 

6 

266 
519 

13 

491 

435 

11,325 

26 

165 
584 

12 
171 
17 

42 

1,017 

12,342 

1,911 

(1,433) 

478 

10,724 

10,724 

362 

adani 

As at 
31st March, 2023 

� in Lakhs) 

9,673 
4 

266 
515 

9 

555 
435 

11.457 

22 

213 

610 
69 

170 
10 
35 

1,129 

12,586 

1,911 
(1.622) 

289 

11,244 

11,244 

358 

3 

Total outstanding dues of creditors other than 
micro enterprises and small enterprises 22 

748 

8 

21 

663 
8 

(1i1) Other F1nanc1al L1abil1tIes 
(b) Other Current Llabil1t1es

Total Current Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Total Equity and Liabilities 

1,140 

11,864 

12,342 

1,053 

12,297 

12,586 



KN Bijapura Solar Energy Private Limited 

Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

Income 

Revenue from Operations 

Other Income 

Total Income 

Expenses 

Fina,1ce costs 

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 

Other Expenses 

Total Expenses 

Profit before tax 

Tax Charge: 

Current Tax Charge 

Deferred Tax Charge 

Total Tax Charge 

Profit for the period / year 

Other Comprehensive Income 

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 

subsequent periods: 

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in 

subsequent periods: 

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year 

(Net of Tax) 

Total A 

Total B 

Total (A+B) 

For the period ended For the year ended 

30th June, 2023 31st March, 2023 

� in Lakhs) � in Lakhs) 

447 1.480 

171 168 

618 1,648 

252 1,040 

79 319 

34 192 

365 1,551 

253 97 

64 24 

64 24 

189 73 

189 73 



KN lndi Vijayapura Solar Energy Private Limited 
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

ASSETS 

Non - Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment

(b) Intangible Assets

(c) Capital Work-In-Progress
(d) Financial Assets

(i) Loans 

(ii) Other Financial Assets 
(e) Income Tax Assets (Net) 
(f) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)

(g) Other Non - Current Assets
Total Non - Current Assets 

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments
(ii) Trade Receivables
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iv) Other Financial Assets

(c) Other Current Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
EQUITY 
(a) Equity Share Capital
(b) Other Equity

LIABILITIES 
Non - Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables

Total Current Assets 

Total Assets 

Total Equity 

Total Non - Current Liabilities 

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises
- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities
(b) Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Total Equity and Liabilities 

As at 
30th June, 2023 

ff in Lakhs) 

10,078 
0 

14 

314 
617 

16 
516 

400 
11,9.55 

35 

486 
568 

22 
17 

34 
1,162 

13,117 

1,754 
(1,425) 

329. 

11,629 
11,629 

358 

15 

778 
8 

1,159 

12,788 

13,117 

adani 

As at 
31st March, 2023 

ff in Lakhs) 

10,158 
0 

311 
1,029 

12 
569 
401 

12,481 

30 

220 
595 

54 
8 

27 
934 

13,415 

1,754 
(1,581) 

173 

12,194 
12,194 

353 

6 

16 

665 
8 

1,048 

13,242 

13,415 

 



KN lndi Vijayapura Solar Energy Private Limited 

Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

Income 
Revenue from Operations 

Other Income 

Total Income 

Expenses 

Finance costs 

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 

Other Expenses 

Total Expenses 
Profit before tax 

Tax Charge: 
Current Tax Charge 

Deferred Tax Charge 

Total Tax Charge 

Profit for the period / year 

Other Comprehensive Income 

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 

subsequent periods: 

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in 

subsequent periods: 

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) 
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year 

(Net of Tax) 

Total A 

Total B 

Total (A+B) 

adani 
·Ronow;;:iblc.s

For the period ended For the year ended 

30th June, 2023 31st March, 2023 

� in Lakhs) � in Lakhs) 

441 1.489 

174 205 

615 1,694 

284 1,152 

81 326 

42 138 

407 1,616 
208 78 

52 17 

52 17 

156 61 

156 61 

 



KN Muddebihal Solar Energy Private Limited 

Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

ASSETS 

Non - Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 
(D) Intangible Assets 
(c) Capital Work-In-Progress 
(d) F:nanc1ai Assets 

(1) Loans 
(11) Trade Receivables 
(111) Other F1nanc1al Assets 

(e) Income Tax Assets (Net) 
(f) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 

(g) Other Non - Current Assets 
Total Non - Current Assets 

Current Assets 
(a) I nventor1es 
(b) F1nanc1al Assets 

(1) Investments 
(11) Trade Receivables 
(111) Cash and Cash Equ:valents 
(1v) Bank balances other than (iii) above 
(v) Other F1nanc1al Assets 

(c) Other Current Assets 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

EQUITY 
(a) Equity Share Capital 
(b) Other Eou1ty 

Total Current Assets 

Total Assets 

Total Equity 
LIABILITIES 
Non - Current Liabilities 

(a) Financial Liab1l1ties 
(1) Borrowings 

Total Non - Current Liabilities 
Current Liabilities 
(a) F1nanc1a: L1ab1l1t1es 

(1) Borrowings 
(11) Trade Payables 

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and 
smal: enterprises 

- -:-otal outstanding dues of creditors other than 
micro enterprises and small er,terpr1ses 

(11,) Other F1nanc1al L1abil1t1es 
(b) Other Current Liab1lit1es 

Total Current Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Total Equity and Liabilities 

As at 
30th June, 2023 

� in Lakhs) 

10,053 
0 
4 

494 
595 
812 

14 
481 

13 

12,466 

14 

372 
1.406 

33 
43 
14 
13 

1,895 

14,361 

1,757 
(1,125) 

632 

12.492 
12,492 

367 

22 

844 
4 

1,237 

13,729 

14,361 

adani 

As at 
31st March, 2023 

� in Lakhs) 

10,135 
0 

494 
784 
807 

11 
507 

12,738 

16 

227 
1.402 

22 
43 

1 
6 

1,717 

14,455 

1.757 
(1,204) 

553 

12,809 
12,809 

362 

4 

21 

700 
6 

1,093 

13,902 

14,455 

 



KN Muddebihal Solar Energy Private Limited 

Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

Income 

Revenue from Operations 

Other Income 

Total Income 

Expenses 

Finance costs 

Depreciation and Amort1sat1on Expenses 

Other Expenses 

Total Expenses 

Profit before tax 

Tax Charge: 

Current Tax Charge 

Deferred Tax Charge 

Total Tax Charge 

Profit for the period/ year 

Other Comprehensive Income 

Items that will not be reclass1f1ed to profit or loss in 

subsequent periods. 

Items that w,11 be reclass1f1ed to profit or loss 1n subsequent 

periods 

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (Net of Tax) 

adani 

For the period ended For the year ended 

30th June, 2023 31st March, 2023 

(tin Lakhs) � in Lakhs) 

458 1,601 

77 794 

535 2,395 

311 1.443 

82 330 

38 167 

431 1,940 

104 455 

26 119 

26 119 

78 336 

78 336 

 



KN Sindagi Solar Energy Private Limited 
Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

ASSETS 

Non - Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 
(b) Intangible Assets 
(c) Capital Work-In-Progress 
(d) Financial Assets 

(i) Loans 
(ii) Other Financial Assets 

(e) Income Tax Assets (Net) 
(f) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 
(g) Other Non - Current Assets 

Total Non - Current Assets 
Current Assets 
(a) Inventories 
(b) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 
(ii) Trade Receivables 
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 
(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above 
(v) Other Financial Assets 

(c) Other Current Assets 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
EQUITY 
(a) Equity Share Capital 
(b) Other Equity 

LIABILITIES 
Non • Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 

Total Current Assets 

Total Assets 

Total Equity 

Total Non - Current Liabilities 
Current Liabilities 
(a) Financ·1al Uab·1nt·1es 

(i) Borrowings 
(ii) Trade Payables 

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small 
enterprises 
- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro 
enterprises and small enterprises 

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 
(b) Other Current Liabilities 

Total Current Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Total Equity and Liabilities 

As at 
30th June, 2023 

«' in Lakhs) 

2,275 
0 
5 

507 
205 

11 
195 

4 
3,202 

12 

59 
24 
11 

30 
16 

5 
157 

3,359 

474 
(555) 

(81) 

3,117 
3,117 

97 

18 

205 
3 

323 

3,440 

3,359 

adani 
.. , . .,,.,,,, .. ,,,"_,,.,,,, ......... . 

Rono..,vobtcs 

As at 
31st March, 2023 

«' in Lakhs) 

2,294 
0 

495 
202 

7 
201 

3,200 

14 

78 
32 
9 

90 
2 
3 

228 

3,428 

474 
(572) 
(99) 

3,246 
3,246 

95 

0 

16 

164 
4 

280 

3,526 

3,427 



KN Sindagi Solar Energy Private Limited 
Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023 

Particulars 

Income 
Revenue from Operations 
Other Income 

Total Income 
Expenses 

Finance costs 

Depreciation Expenses 

Other Expenses 
Total Expenses 
Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items and tax 
Loss before tax 
Tax Charge/ (Credit) 

Current Tax Charge 

Deferred Tax Charge/ (Credit) 

Total Tax Charge / (Credit) 
Profit/ (Loss )for the period / year 

Other Comprehensive Income 
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 
subsequent periods: 

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in 
subsequent periods: 

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) 
Total Comprehensive Profit/ (Loss) for the preiod / year 
(Net of Tax) 

Total A 

Total B 

Total (A+B)' 

adani 

For the period ended For the year ended 
30th June, 2023 31st March, 2023 

(tin Lakhs) {tin Lakhs) 

109 390 

41 69 

150 459 

83 320 

20 78 

23 102 

126 500 
24 (41) 
24 (41) 

6 (10) 

6 (10) 
18 (31) 

18 (31) 



ADANI GREEN ENERGY TWENTY THREE LIMITED
Standalone Balance Sheet as at 30th June, 2023

 As at
 30th June, 2023 

 As at
 31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Non - Current Assets
(a) Financial Assets

 (i) Investments 4 280,216                           280,216                           
(ii) Loans 5 290,152                            310,713                             
(iii) Other Financial Assets 6 0                                       0                                       

(b) Income Tax Assets (net) 34                                     27                                     
Total Non - Current Assets 570,402                         590,956                         

Current Assets
(a) Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables 7 18,891                              18,546                             
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 8 6                                       6                                       
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above 9 -                                   -                                   
(iv) Other Financial Assets 10 9,955                                -                                   

(b) Other Current Assets 11 2,047                                272                                   
Total Current Assets 30,898                           18,824                            

Total Assets 601,300                         609,780                         

EQUITY
(a) Equity Share Capital 12 902                                  902                                  
(b) Instruments Entirely Equity in Nature 13 23,106                              23,106                              
(c) Other Equity 14 51,487                              56,264                             

Total Equity 75,495                            80,272                            
LIABILITIES
Non - Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 15
(i)  Through Stapled Instrument 401,300                           401,300                           
(ii) From Others 80,929                             76,802                             

(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net) 16 23,825                              24,411                              
Total Non - Current Liabilities 506,055                         502,513                          

Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Trade Payables 17
-

-                                   -                                   

-
19,487                              18,463                             

(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 18 222                                   7,776                                 
(b) Other Current Liabilities 19 42                                     756                                   

Total Current Liabilities 19,751                             26,995                           

Total Liabilities 525,806                         529,508                         

Total Equity and Liabilities 601,300                         609,780                         

Notes

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

ASSETS

Particulars

Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises 
and small enterprises

Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises



ADANI GREEN ENERGY TWENTY THREE LIMITED

Particulars Notes  For the period ended 
30th June, 2023 

 For the year ended 
31st March, 2023 

(` in Lakhs) (` in Lakhs)

Income
Revenue from Operations 20 - 63,299 
Other Income 21 10,311 43,552 
Total Income 10,311 106,851 

Expenses
Purchase of Traded Goods - 62,673 
Finance Costs 22 15,670 60,065 
Other Expenses 23 4 42 
Total Expenses 15,674 122,780 
(Loss) before tax (5,363) (15,929) 
Tax (Credit): 24
Current Tax - - 
Deferred Tax, credit (586) (2,080) 
Total Tax (Credit) (586) (2,080) 
(Loss) for the year Total A (4,777) (13,849) 

Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in 
subsequent periods:

- - 

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent 
periods:

- - 

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) Total B - - 

Total (A+B) (4,777) (13,849) 

Earnings / (Loss) Per Equity Share (EPS)
(Face Value ` 10 Per Share)
Basic and Diluted  EPS          (`) 29 (52.96) (153.54) 

Total Comprehensive (Loss) for the year (Net of Tax)

Statement of Standalone Profit and Loss for the period ended 30th June, 2023



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o
u

rt
ee

n
th

F
if

te
en

th
S

ix
te

en
th

1
A

b
h

il
as

h
 M

eh
ta

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

2
R

aj
 K

u
m

ar
 J

ai
n

*
D

ir
ec

to
r

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

N
il

1
N

il
N

il
1

N
il

1

3
R

aj
iv

 M
eh

ta
W

h
o
le

-t
im

e 

D
ir

ec
to

r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

4
D

ip
ti

 S
h

ah
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

5
R

aj
en

d
ra

 G
u

p
ta

C
F

O
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

6
A

p
ek

sh
a 

V
y
as

C
S

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

*
R

aj
 K

u
m

ar
 J

ai
n

 h
o
ld

s 
1

 s
h

ar
e 

as
 a

 N
o
m

in
ee

 o
f 

re
sp

ec
ti

v
e 

P
ro

m
o
te

r 
C

o
m

p
an

y

S
N

D
et

a
il

s 
o
f 

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 a

n
d

 K
ey

 M
a

n
a

g
er

ia
l 

P
er

so
n

n
el

 o
f 

F
ir

st
 T

ra
n

sf
er

o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 

2
0

2
3

 i
s 

a
s 

u
n

d
er

:

T
ra

n
sf

er
ee

 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y

T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
ie

s

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in
P

o
si

ti
o
n

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 
a

n
d

 

K
M

P

A
nn

ex
ur

e 
4 

(C
ol

le
ct

iv
el

y)



F
ir

st
S

e
c
o

n
d

T
h

ir
d

F
o

u
r
th

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
e
v

e
n

th
E

ig
h

th
N

in
th

T
e
n

th
E

le
v
e
n

th
T

w
e
lf

th
T

h
ir

te
e
n

th
F

o
u

r
te

e
n

th
F

if
te

e
n

th
S

ix
te

e
n

th

1
A

b
h

il
as

h
 M

eh
ta

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

2
K

et
an

 D
av

e
W

h
o

le
-t

im
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

1
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
M

 R
 K

ri
sh

n
ar

ao
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

4
M

an
is

h
 K

ar
n

a
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

5
N

ay
an

a 
G

ad
h

av
i

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

6
D

ip
ak

 G
u

p
ta

*
C

F
O

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

N
il

1
1

1
1

1
1

7
B

h
ag

ya
sh

re
e 

V
as

w
an

i
C

S
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

*
D

ip
ak

 G
u

p
ta

 h
o

ld
s 

1
 s

h
ar

e 
as

 a
 N

o
m

in
ee

 o
f 

re
sp

ec
ti

v
e 

P
ro

m
o

te
r 

C
o

m
p

an
y

D
e
ta

il
s 

o
f 

sh
a

r
e
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e
 D

ir
e
c
to

r
s 

a
n

d
 K

e
y

 M
a

n
a

g
e
r
ia

l 
P

e
r
so

n
n

e
l 

o
f 

S
e
c
o

n
d

 T
r
a

n
sf

e
r
o

r
 C

o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0
th

 S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
, 

2
0
2
3
 i

s 
a
s 

u
n

d
e
r
:

S
N

N
a

m
e
 o

f 
th

e
 D

ir
e
c
to

r
 

a
n

d
 K

M
P

P
o
si

ti
o

n
E

q
u

it
y

 S
h

a
r
e
s 

in

T
r
a

n
sf

e
r
o

r
 C

o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

r
a
n

sf
e
r
e
e
 

C
o
m

p
a
n

y



F
ir

st
S

e
c
o

n
d

T
h

ir
d

F
o

u
r
th

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
e
v

e
n

th
E

ig
h

th
N

in
th

T
e
n

th
E

le
v
e
n

th
T

w
e
lf

th
T

h
ir

te
e
n

th
F

o
u

r
te

e
n

th
F

if
te

e
n

th
S

ix
te

e
n

th

1
A

sh
w

in
 K

ya
d

a
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
R

aj
 K

u
m

ar
 J

ai
n

W
h

o
le

-t
im

e 

D
ir

ec
to

r

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

N
il

1
N

il
N

il
1

N
il

1

3
M

an
is

h
 K

ar
n

a
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

4
V

ij
ay

 V
ad

h
ia

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

5
R

aj
en

d
ra

 G
u

p
ta

C
F

O
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

D
e
ta

il
s 

o
f 

sh
a

r
e
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e
 D

ir
e
c
to

r
s 

a
n

d
 K

e
y

 M
a

n
a

g
e
r
ia

l 
P

e
r
so

n
n

e
l 

o
f 

T
h

ir
d

 T
r
a

n
sf

e
r
o

r
 C

o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0
th

 S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
, 

2
0
2
3
 i

s 
a
s 

u
n

d
e
r
:

S
N

N
a

m
e
 o

f 
th

e
 D

ir
e
c
to

r
 

a
n

d
 K

M
P

P
o
si

ti
o

n
E

q
u

it
y

 S
h

a
r
e
s 

in

T
r
a

n
sf

e
r
o

r
 C

o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

r
a
n

sf
e
r
e
e
 

C
o
m

p
a
n

y



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o

u
rt

ee
n

th
F

if
te

en
th

S
ix

te
en

th

1
M

 R
 K

ri
sh

n
ar

ao
W

h
o
le

-t
im

e 

D
ir

ec
to

r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
A

b
h

il
as

h
 M

eh
ta

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
M

an
is

h
 K

ar
n
a

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

4
A

p
ek

sh
a 

V
y
as

C
S

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

D
et

a
il

s 
o

f 
sh

a
re

h
o

ld
in

g
 o

f 
th

e 
D

ir
ec

to
rs

 a
n

d
 K

ey
 M

a
n

a
g

er
ia

l 
P

er
so

n
n

el
 o

f 
F

o
u

rt
h

 T
ra

n
sf

er
o

r 
C

o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 

2
0

2
3

 i
s 

a
s 

u
n

d
er

:

S
N

N
a
m

e 
o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 
a

n
d

 K
M

P

P
o

si
ti

o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in

T
ra

n
sf

er
o

r 
C

o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 

C
o

m
p

a
n

y



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o
u

rt
ee

n
th

F
if

te
en

th
S

ix
te

en
th

1
R

o
h

an
 T

o
n

ag
e

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

2
R

aj
iv

 M
eh

ta
W

h
o
le

-t
im

e

D
ir

ec
to

r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

3
V

ij
ay

 V
ad

h
ia

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

4
M

an
is

h
 K

ar
n

a
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

5
D

ip
ti

 S
h

ah
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

6
M

ee
ra

 G
u

d
k
a

C
S

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

D
et

a
il

s 
o
f 

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 a

n
d

 K
ey

 M
a

n
a

g
er

ia
l 

P
er

so
n

n
el

 o
f 

F
if

th
 T

ra
n

sf
er

o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 
2

0
2

3
 i

s 
a

s 
u

n
d

er
:

S
N

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 
a

n
d

 K
M

P

P
o
si

ti
o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in

T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o
u

rt
ee

n
th

F
if

te
en

th
S

ix
te

en
th

1
D

ev
en

ch
an

d
ra

 V
y
as

  
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
A

lo
k
 C

h
at

u
rv

ed
i 

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
B

h
u

p
en

d
ra

 A
sa

w
a 

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

D
et

a
il

s 
o
f 

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 o

f 
S

ix
th

 T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 
2

0
2

3
 i

s 
a

s 
u

n
d

er
:

S
N

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 
a

n
d

 

K
M

P

P
o
si

ti
o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in

T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o
u

rt
ee

n
th

F
if

te
en

th
S

ix
te

en
th

1
V

ik
as

 G
u

la
ti

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
R

aj
ee

v
 L

o
ch

an
 

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
M

it
es

h
 C

h
au

h
an

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

D
et

a
il

s 
o
f 

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 o

f 
S

ev
en

th
 T

ra
n

sf
er

o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 

2
0

2
3

 i
s 

a
s 

u
n

d
er

:

S
N

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 

a
n

d
 K

M
P

P
o
si

ti
o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in

T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y



F
ir

st
S

e
c
o

n
d

T
h

ir
d

F
o

u
r
th

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
e
v

e
n

th
E

ig
h

th
N

in
th

T
e
n

th
E

le
v
e
n

th
T

w
e
lf

th
T

h
ir

te
e
n

th
F

o
u

r
te

e
n

th
F

if
te

e
n

th
S

ix
te

e
n

th

1
V

ik
as

 G
u

la
ti

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
R

aj
ee

v
 L

o
ch

an
 

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
M

it
es

h
 C

h
au

h
an

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

D
e
ta

il
s 

o
f 

sh
a

r
e
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e
 D

ir
e
c
to

r
s 

o
f 

E
ig

h
th

 T
r
a

n
sf

e
r
o

r
 C

o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

e
p

te
m

b
e
r
, 

2
0
2
3
 i

s 
a
s 

u
n

d
e
r
:

S
N

N
a

m
e
 o

f 
th

e
 D

ir
e
c
to

r
 

a
n

d
 K

M
P

P
o
si

ti
o

n
E

q
u

it
y

 S
h

a
r
e
s 

in

T
r
a

n
sf

e
r
o

r
 C

o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

r
a
n

sf
e
r
e
e
 

C
o
m

p
a
n

y



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o
u

rt
ee

n
th

F
if

te
en

th
S

ix
te

en
th

1
V

ik
as

 G
u

la
ti

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
R

aj
ee

v
 L

o
ch

an
 

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
M

it
es

h
 C

h
au

h
an

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

D
et

a
il

s 
o
f 

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 o

f 
N

in
th

 T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 

2
0

2
3

 i
s 

a
s 

u
n

d
er

:

S
N

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 
a

n
d

 K
M

P

P
o
si

ti
o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in

T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o
u

rt
ee

n
th

F
if

te
en

th
S

ix
te

en
th

1
V

ik
as

 G
u

la
ti

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
R

aj
ee

v
 L

o
ch

an
 

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
M

it
es

h
 C

h
au

h
an

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

D
et

a
il

s 
o
f 

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 o

f 
T

en
th

 T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 

2
0

2
3

 i
s 

a
s 

u
n

d
er

:

S
N

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 
a

n
d

 K
M

P

P
o
si

ti
o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in

T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o
u

rt
ee

n
th

F
if

te
en

th
S

ix
te

en
th

1
V

ik
as

 G
u

la
ti

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
R

aj
ee

v
 L

o
ch

an
 

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
M

it
es

h
 C

h
au

h
an

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

D
et

a
il

s 
o
f 

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 o

f 
E

le
v
en

th
 T

ra
n

sf
er

o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 

2
0

2
3

 i
s 

a
s 

u
n

d
er

:

S
N

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 

a
n

d
 K

M
P

P
o
si

ti
o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in

T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o
u

rt
ee

n
th

F
if

te
en

th
S

ix
te

en
th

1
V

ik
as

 G
u

la
ti

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
R

aj
ee

v
 L

o
ch

an
 

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
M

it
es

h
 C

h
au

h
an

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

D
et

a
il

s 
o
f 

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 o

f 
T

w
el

ft
h

 T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 

2
0

2
3

 i
s 

a
s 

u
n

d
er

:

S
N

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 
a

n
d

 K
M

P

P
o
si

ti
o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in

T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y



F
ir

st
S

e
c
o

n
d

T
h

ir
d

F
o

u
r
th

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
e
v

e
n

th
E

ig
h

th
N

in
th

T
e
n

th
E

le
v
e
n

th
T

w
e
lf

th
T

h
ir

te
e
n

th
F

o
u

r
te

e
n

th
F

if
te

e
n

th
S

ix
te

e
n

th

1
V

ik
as

 G
u

la
ti

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
R

aj
ee

v
 L

o
ch

an
 

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
M

it
es

h
 C

h
au

h
an

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

D
e
ta

il
s 

o
f 

sh
a

r
e
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e
 D

ir
e
c
to

r
s 

o
f 

T
h

ir
te

e
n

th
 T

r
a

n
sf

e
r
o

r
 C

o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

e
p

te
m

b
e
r
, 

2
0
2
3
 i

s 
a
s 

u
n

d
e
r
:

S
N

N
a

m
e
 o

f 
th

e
 D

ir
e
c
to

r
 

a
n

d
 K

M
P

P
o

si
ti

o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

r
e
s 

in

T
r
a

n
sf

e
r
o

r
 C

o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

r
a
n

sf
e
r
e
e
 

C
o
m

p
a
n

y



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o
u

rt
ee

n
th

F
if

te
en

th
S

ix
te

en
th

1
V

ik
as

 G
u

la
ti

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
R

aj
ee

v
 L

o
ch

an
 

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
M

it
es

h
 C

h
au

h
an

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

D
et

a
il

s 
o
f 

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 o

f 
F

o
u

rt
ee

n
th

 T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 

2
0

2
3

 i
s 

a
s 

u
n

d
er

:

S
N

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 
a

n
d

 K
M

P

P
o
si

ti
o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in

T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o
u

rt
ee

n
th

F
if

te
en

th
S

ix
te

en
th

1
V

ik
as

 G
u

la
ti

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
R

aj
ee

v
 L

o
ch

an
 

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
M

it
es

h
 C

h
au

h
an

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

D
et

a
il

s 
o
f 

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 o

f 
F

if
te

en
th

 T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 

2
0

2
3

 i
s 

a
s 

u
n

d
er

:

S
N

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 
a

n
d

 K
M

P

P
o
si

ti
o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in

T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o
u

rt
ee

n
th

F
if

te
en

th
S

ix
te

en
th

1
V

ik
as

 G
u

la
ti

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
R

aj
ee

v
 L

o
ch

an
 

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

3
M

it
es

h
 C

h
au

h
an

 
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

D
et

a
il

s 
o
f 

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 o

f 
S

ix
te

en
th

 T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 

2
0

2
3

 i
s 

a
s 

u
n

d
er

:

S
N

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 
a

n
d

 K
M

P

P
o
si

ti
o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in

T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y



F
ir

st
S

ec
o
n

d
T

h
ir

d
F

o
u

rt
h

F
if

th
S

ix
th

S
ev

en
th

E
ig

h
th

N
in

th
T

en
th

E
le

v
en

th
T

w
el

ft
h

T
h

ir
te

en
th

F
o
u

rt
ee

n
th

F
if

te
en

th
S

ix
te

en
th

1
S

ag
ar

 R
aj

es
h

b
h

ai
 A

d
an

i
D

ir
ec

to
r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

2
A

m
it

 S
in

g
h

A
d

d
it

io
n

al
 

D
ir

ec
to

r

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

N
il

3
L

au
re

n
t 

B
ec

er
ra

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

4
A

h
le

m
 F

ri
g
a 

N
o
y

D
ir

ec
to

r
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il
N

il

D
et

a
il

s 
o
f 

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

in
g

 o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 o

f 
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 C

o
m

p
a

n
y

 a
s 

o
n

 3
0

th
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
, 
2

0
2

3
 i

s 
a

s 
u

n
d

er
:

S
N

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

th
e 

D
ir

ec
to

r 

a
n

d
 K

M
P

P
o
si

ti
o
n

E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s 

in

T
ra

n
sf

er
o
r 

C
o
m

p
a

n
ie

s
T

ra
n

sf
er

ee
 

C
o
m

p
a

n
y




